

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).903-918/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in WP No. 20179/2001 to WP No. 20182/2001 & WP No. 20187/2001 to 20190 & WP No. 20549/2001 to 20556 of 2001 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. KRUTHEKA SHANKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.

for R1-R6,R8-R10, Mr.Anuj Kumar, Adv.

12 & R14-R16 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit on behalf of the

respondents. Two weeks' thereafter to file rejoinder.

Put up thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master