

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).903-918/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in WP No. 20179-20182,
20187-20190 and 20549-20556/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. KRUTHEKA SHANKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24757-24758 of 2005 - With Office Report

Date: 09/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mr. TS. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. TA. Khan, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dalip Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sathish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Samy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents within four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master