

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).903-918/2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. KRUTHEKA SHANKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24757-24758 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr K.Mayii Samy, Adv.

Mr S.Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr G.Ananda Selvam, Adv.

R-12,14,16

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 903-18/2004 has submitted that the

petitioners will be filing an application to condone the delay in filing the rejoinder within three weeks.

In SLP(C) No. 24757-58/2004, the respondents are granted two weeks' time as last chance to

file counter.

List again on 7.8.2006.

.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

(B

Registrar

hj