

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).903-918/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in WP 20179 to 20282, 20187 to 20190 and 20549 to

20556 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. KRUTHEKA SHANKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and c/delay in filing rejoinder-affidavit and with

prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24757-24758 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Mayil Samy, Adv.

Mr. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
GH RAWAT)

COURT MASTER  
ER

(PREM SIN

COURT MAST