

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4666 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. KRUTHEKA SHANKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4667 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14962-14963 of 2010

Date: 02/06/2011 These Appeals and the SLP were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey , Adv

:1:

ITEM NO.115
(02.06.2011)
Contd...

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4666 OF 2006 and
Civil Appeal NO. 4667 of 2006

The Appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous
in terms of the signed order.

SLP(C) NO. 14962-14963 of 2010

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, delay
condoned.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file
counter affidavit. This may be done within six weeks.
List immediately thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4666 OF 2006
and Civil Appeal NO. 4667 of 2006 is placed on
the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4666 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. KRUTHEKA SHANKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4667 of 2006

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that in
furtherance to the orders of the High Court dated
13.03.2003 and 04.04.2005, impugned in the present Appeals,
the appellants have passed the order rejecting the
representation moved by the respondents in the Appeals.
This has been done without prejudice to their rights and
contentions.

In these circumstances, the present Appeals have
become infructuous and they are dismissed as such.

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 02, 2011.

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)